
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025322-2023 

Tender

NHS South Yorkshire ICB - Covid Delivery Medicines Unit

NHS South Yorkshire ICB

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025322
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f7a7  
Published 29 August 2023, 2:17pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South Yorkshire ICB

722 Prince of Wales Road

Sheffield

S9 4EU

Email

syicb.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025322-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025322-2023
mailto:syicb.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS South Yorkshire ICB - Covid Delivery Medicines Unit

https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk
https://www.southyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 6

Reference number

SYICB/ICS/NS/23/51

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Provider will be contracted under this Service Specification to deliver a clinician led
COVID Medicines Delivery Unite Referral and Community Triage Service (the Service).
The Service Specification outlines the process required for the Service to identify eligible
non-hospitalised individuals for anti-viral therapy and neutralising monoclonal antibodies
(NMABs), and deliver any appropriate intervention in line with the NICE Guidance.

The Contract will be for a term of nine months with the opportunity to extend for twelve
months subject to mutual agreement between the successful Bidder and the Authority and
availability of funding. The maximum term of Contract is consequently twenty one months.

The available budget is £21,000 per month. This figure includes all aspects of the service
to be delivered, any bidder including caveats to this service may be considered as
submitting a non-compliant bid.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £441,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

South Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overarching aim is to provide community administration and clinical triage for the
identification of eligible patients requiring treatment with prescription of antiviral Therapy
as appropriate.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £441,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

21

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 September 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 September 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Improvement

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/london/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk/london/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-07T02:17:32+0100
	TCPDF




